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Demographics
Jlemorpa@iyHi XxapaKTepPUCTHUKHU




Number of participants by hotspot type
KiIBKICTh YYaCHUKIB AOCAIXKEHHS, 32 TUIIOM

Offices/Brothels
«Odic»/bopaenb

Apartment
KBapTupa

Entertainment venues
Po3BakaJibHi 3aKjaau

Public places
I'poMazchki Miclg (By 1M1, TapKH)

Highways, truck stops
Tpaca, 3ynuHKu
NAJIbHOOIMHUKIB

Other
[HIIE

224 (40.0%)

153 (27.3%)

93 (16.6%)

38 (6.8%)

30 (5.4%)

22 (3.9%)

Nightclub, casino, disco (Hiunui k1y6, Ka3uHO, IMCKO): n=23
Art club, strip bar (ApT-ka1y6, cTpun-6ap): n=27
Cafe, restaurant, bar (Kade, pectopan, 6ap): n=43

Public place (I'pomaachki Micug (Bysinig, napk) : n=37
Other public place (Inie rpomazcbke Miciie): n=1

Hotel/motel (Fotenb/MoTenb): n=10

Massage parlours, saunas, beauty salons (MacaxxHi cajioHH,
CayHH, CaJIOHM Kpacu): n=7

Boarding school (InTepnaTu): n=3

Dormitories (['ypToXXuUTKH): n=2



Age of participants / Bik yuyacHukis
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Age of participants
Bik y4yacHUIIb

Hotspot type / Tun rapsiuoi TOYKHU
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Brothel / Apartment Entertainment Public
«Office» venues

places

Highway Other

Bopanens / KBaptupa Po3BakanbHi ['pomaacbki Tpaca IHiue

«Odic» 3aKJau

Micus

Respondents aged 15-50 years

Median age of respondents was 26 years
(interquartile range 22-30 years)

FSW participants from highways/truck stops
significantly older (median 30 years, p<0.001)

Bik yuacHuyb npoekmy - 15-50 pokie
MediaHHull 8ik pecnoHOeHMOok: 26 pokKig
(iHmepkeapmubHutl dianasou 22-30 pokis)
JKKC, sixi npayroroms Ha mpaci / 3ynuHKax
da/bHOOGIUHUKIB 3BHAUYHO cmapuli (mediana 30
pokis, p <0,001)



Education, marital status and living arrangements
OcBiTa, CIMEMHUHU CTAH Ta YMOBH IIPOXUBAHHA

Education: OcgiTa:
« Only 7.0% had incomplete secondary (up to basic * Jluwe 7,0% Ma/iu HemoBHY cepe/iHIo (6a30BY cepe/iHIO
secondary grades 8-9) OCBITY - 8-9 KJ1aciB)
But 23% of highway/truck stop FSWs had * 23% XKKC, sixi npanor0Th Ha Tpaci/ 3ynuHKax

incomplete secondary JIaJIbHOOIMHUKIB MaJIM HEIIOBHY CepPeJIHI0 OCBITY

Marital status: CiMeHMH CTaH:

* 54,8% HiKOJIU He OyJIU OZPY>KEHUMU / IPOKUBAJIA Y

* 54.8% never married/cohabiting T O T

 24.1% widowed/divorced

: _ * 24,1% ynoBu / po3sayyeHi
* 43.3% of highway/truck stop FSWs widowed

* 43,3% XKKC, sKi npanooTh Ha Tpaci/ 3ynruHKax

or divorced JIaJIbHOOIMHUKIB OYJIX y10BaMH a00 y pO3JIy4YEeHHI
Living arrangements: YMOBH NPOKUBAHHS:
* Majority in own apartment (23.9%), rented * DBinbIicTb NPOXUBAIOTD Y BJIACHINA KBapTUPI (23,9%),
apartment (30.4%) or friends/relatives/partner opeHoBaHil kBapTHpi (30,4%) a60 Y APY3iB / POANUIB
(37.7%) / maptHepa (37,7%)



Income
Jloxin

Income:
e Median income in past 30 days was 14,000 UAH - m
e 70.3% of FSWs reported a total income of >12,000 UAH.

* Only 0.5% reported not enough money to buy food § 2 1 [T
Other employment: % N
* 5.9% reported having another permanent job T o
* 16.3% reported other occasional job(s) N
e 15.7% were students =
2 %
,Z[oxm 8
MenaianHuu goxig 3a octadHi 30 aHiB ctaHoBYB 14000 rpH = o .—I_r ‘H—L‘H —
e 70,3% KKC noBigoMuau npo 3arajbHuu goxia> 12 000 . 10000 20000 20000 40000
IpH. : : L
 Jlume 0,5% noBiZOMWIIK, 1[0 He BUCTA4Ya€ TPoILEH Ha Monthly income / Illomicsaruii poxia (UAH)
MpuA0aHHs DKi
IHIIa 3aMHATICTH: Dependents:
* 5,9% noBioMuIY, 10 MAIOTh iHIY MOCTIHHY POOOTY. * 53.0% reported at least 1 dependent
S 16 3% MOBiIOMMJIY NPO iHIII BUNIAIKOB/HEMNOCTiNHI
pob6otH YTpumaHui:

° 0
19,0/ BT CIyEETEr * 53.0% noBigoMUJIM PO K MiHIMyM 1 yTprMaHIid



HIV risk and sex
Pusuk inpikyBaHH4A BIJI Ta cTaTeBl NIpakTUKU




Yac Mi>k craTeBUM J1e610TOM Ta caMoBH3HayeHHd cebe YKKC

First sex to self-identitying as FSW
Big craTeBoro ae6rwTy g0 caMmoigeHTHdiKalii cebe ZKKC

Time between first sex and self-identify as SW
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Brothel / Apartment Entertainment Public Highway Other

«Office» venues places
bopaenb / KBaptupa PosBakanbHi 'pomaachkki Tpaca IHuie
«Odic» 3aKJIaiu Micus

Median age at first sex 16 years

70.2% reported not using a condom at first sex

8.4% reported being forced when not willing

30.3% reported receiving gift/money at first sex

Median age when self-defining as sex worker was 20 years.

MepiaHHUU BiK cTaTeBOTO Ae010Ty: 16 pOKiB

70,2% noBiAOMUJIY, 1110 HE KOPUCTYBAJIUCA
[Ipe3epBaTUBOM IIiJ] Yac epIIOro CeKCcy

8,4% moBifOMUIIY, 10 IX MPUMYCUJIN [0 EPIIOTO CEKCY
NPOTH IX OAKaHHA

30,3% noBifOMHUJIH, 1110 OTPUMAJIU NTOAAPYHOK / rpolii mij
4ac MepLIoro CeKcy

MepianHuu Bik camoBru3HadyeHHd cebe KKC - 20 pokis.




Hotspots and connecting with clients
Po60oTa Ha TOYKax Ta KJIEHTU

Hotspot prestige / CamooLiHKa IpeCcTUKHOCTI Micus

o
- -
* 59.7% of women reported only working in one spot. E
* Only 22 FSW in total reported working in >4 hotspots in the =
o
past year. ° &
In the past 30 days, through what communication channels did é
you connect with your clients? S
. -
* Mostly at the spot, followed by phone and mediator Pl
=
)
=
. " Q& : < -
* 59,7% XiHOK OBiIOMHWJIH, 1[0 NPALIOIOTH JIUIIE HA OJHIU e ¥
TOYL d
o Jlume 22 )XKC nmoBigoMuJiy, 1110 npaloBaJiu Ha OiJibllle, HDXK S o
4 TOYKaxX MPOTATOM OCTaHHbOTO POKY. S
IIpomsizom ocmaHHix 30 dHI6 3a dONOMO20H0 AKUX KAHAI8
38’13Ky 8U Chi/Ky8a/auch 3i ceoiMu KaieHmamu? - I 1
o HepeBamHo Ha TO‘{L[i, 3a TGJIE(])OHOM Ta 3a JOIIOMOT'00 Brothel/ Apartment Enter-ment Public Highway  Other
«Office» venues  places
II0CeEpEJHHKA Bopaenb / KBaptupa PosB.3aknagu 'pom.miciis Tpaca [H1IE
High-end Average _ Low-end
essse [ j1iTHA 'Cepezu-lboro P1BHS mumn Huspkoro piBH

a1
Above average Below average
Buie cepejHbOr0 Huxye cepeAHBbOrO




Number of clients
KiJIbKICTB KJIIEHTIB

50

© * Median of 23 different clients in the past 30 days.
Fewer clients in entertainment venues/public places
(though weather may have reduced client numbers in the
latter).
* About a quarter to half of all clients are ‘regular’

 Most common in public places (median 47.2%)
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& j octaHHix 30 guiB - 23.

' ' * MeHIlIa KJIBKICTb KJIIEHTIB Y pO3BaXKaJIbHUX 3aKJajax /
rpOMaiCbKUX MiCLSIX (X04a MOTOJHI YMOBU BIJIMBAKOTh

: , Ha KiJIbKICTb KJII€EHTIB).

—i * Big yBepTi 10 MOJIOBUHMU BCiX KJIEHTIB € "MOCTIMHUMH
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— * Haub6inbua 4yacTka TakUux B TPpOMaZiCbKUX MiCISAX
Brothel / Apartment Entertainment Public Highway  Other

«Office» venues places (MeﬂiaHa 47'2%)

bopaesnbr KBaptupa PosBaxkasbHi I'pomazchki Tpaca [H1IE
3aKkjaagu MicLs

Number of clients / KisibkicTb KJIIEHTIB
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% clients who are military

Military clients /
KnieHTU-BiMNCBKOBOCAY>KOO0BIII

Number of clients in past 30 days who are military
KifibKicTb KJ/Ii€HTiB-BiliCbKOBOC/IY>KO00BIiB 3a ocTaHHi 30 AHIB
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1 clients in the past month
Brothel / Apartment Entertainment Public Highway  Other

«Office» venues  places « KiHku, gKi npalo0Th Ha Tpaci moBigoMuIu npo 4,3
Bopaens KBaptupa PosBaxasbni 'pomagceki Tpaca [H1IE KJIiGHT3-BiﬁCbKOBOCJIY>K6OBLLH INpOTATrOM OCTAaHHBLOTO
3aKJagu MicLs MiCHL[H



Transactional, intimate and casual partners
CtaTeBi NapTHEPU B 0OMiH, IHTUMHI Ta BUIIaJKOBI IapTHEPHU

Transactional partners: CraTeBi mapTHEpH - CEKC B OOMiH:

* 51.6% had one or more transactional sex partners * 51,6% JXKKC masnu oHOro a6o 6i/ibliie cTaTeBUX MapTHEPIB-
in the past 30 days (mean 2.4). CeKC B 00MiH npoTsaroMm octaHHix 30 aHiB (cepenHe 2,4).

* Highest among apartment-based FSWs (68%). « HaiiBuma yactka cepej, XKKC, siki npaijiooTh Ha KBapTUpax

(68%).

Intimate partners: IHTUMHI cTaTeBi NapTHEpPU:

* 45.5% had one or more intimate sex partnersinthe  « VY 45 5% )XKC 6yB ofuH a60 6i/iblile iIHTUMHHUX CEKCyaJlbHUX
past 30 days (mean 1.1). nmapTHepiB nNpoTarom octanHix 30 aHiB (cepeaue 1,1).

* Highest among apartment-based FSWs (75%).  HaiiBuia yactka 6ysa cepez, KKC, aki npaiooTh Ha

* Lower among older groups (45+, 6%) kBapTHupax (75%).

* Hwxue cepen )KKC crapuioi BikoBoi rpynu (45+) - 6%

Casual partners: Bunaakosi cTaTeBi mapTHepHU:

* 30.4% had one or more casual sex partners in the « 30,4% MaJii 0IHOTO a60 AEeKiIbKOX BUIAJKOBUX CTATEBUX
past 30 days (mean 5.1). nmapTHepiB npoTarom ocranHix 30 aHiB (cepegHe 5,1).

* Highest among apartment-based FSWs (42%) and « HamBuma Kinbkictb 6ysa cepes XKKC, axi npaljioroTh Ha
“other hotspot” FSWs (59%). kBapTupax (42%) ta ’KKC “inmux Touok” (59%).

 Similar by age group. * BikoBux BigMiHHOCTel He 3adiKCOBaHO.



Condom use

BukopucTaHHA npe3epBaTUBIB

Self-reported data on condom use:

* Among FSWs in entertainment venues, highways/truck
stops and public places, 38% reported using condoms
less than 50% of the time.

CaMoOnoBiAOMJ/IEHHA PO BUKOPUCTAHHS

npe3epBaTHUBIB:

* Cepen JKKC, aki npoyo0Th y po3BaXKaJIbHUX 3aKJaJaX,
Ha Tpacax Ta B rpOMaJicbKUX Micusax 38% noBigoMUIIy,
1[0 MEHIIe HI2K Y ITOJIOBUHI BUITAKIiB KOPUCTYIOThCA
npesepBaTUBaAMU.
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Occasional Regular Transactional Casual Intimate
client client partner partner partner
BunaakoBuii Ilocritinuit IlaptHep Bumnaaxkosuit IHTUMHUHI
KJIIEHT KJIEHT CeKC B OOMIH IapTHep  HapTHep
®== All the time / Becb yac (100%) Sometimes / Inozi (25%)
Most of the time / Binbuy yactuny yacy (75% “* Rarely / Pigko (10%)
Half the time / [TosioBuHy vacy (50%) “** Never / Hikosu (0%)



Anal sex
AHaJIbBHUU CeKC

* 52.3% reported ever having anal sex

* 51.4% of FSWs reported that they would get paid more for anal sex

* 48.6% of FSWs reported having Al in the past 30 days with clients or
other partners.

* 3x higher than reported in other countries: prevalence in systematic
review (Owen et al)

* 11% and 8% report never using a condom during anal sex with
regular and occasional clients respectively.

* 52,3% noBigoMuIy, 1110 KOJU-HEOYIb 3aliMaJIMCsI aHaJIbHUM CEKCOM

 51,4% YKKC noBizomusiy, 1110 iM J0IJIATATh 3a aHaJbHHUH CeKC

* 48,6% »KKC noBijoMHJIH, 1110 3aliMaJIMCs aHaJbHHUM CEKCOM i3
KJIIEHTAMU Y4 IHIIUMU NTapTHEPAMU POTATOM OCTaHHIX 30 JHIB .

* lle mokasHUK y 3 pa3u BUILMH, HIXK Y IHIIUX KpalHaX: MOLIKUPEHICTh
y CUCTeMaTHUYHUX orisaax (Owen et al)

* 11% Ta 8% 3adBuUJIY, 1110 HIKOJIX HE BUKOPUCTOBYIOTH Ipe3epBaTUB
MiJi YaC aHAJIbHOTO CEKCY 3 MOCTIMHUMM Ta BUMIAJKOBUMU
KJIIEHTAaMU BIiJIIOBIZIHO.
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Ever / Byab-kosu
Past 30 days /
[IpoTsarom ocranHix 30 fHIB
Occasional Regular Transactional Casual Intimate
client client partner partner partner
BunagkoBud [loctiiinuit 1lapTHep  BunagkoBuil |HTHMHHI
KJIIEHT KjJieHT CEKCBOOMIH  mapTHep napTHep



Other risk factors
[HIIl paKTOpPU PU3UKY




Alcohol consumption
B>XMBaHHA aJIKOTOJIIO

* 15.5% report drinking 4 or more times a week in the * 15,5% MOBiZOMHJIM PO BXXUBAHHS aJKOrOJTI0 4 aGo
past month 6iJibllie pa3iB HA THKAEHb IPOTATOM OCTAaHHbOTO
* 3.3% reported daily drinking MicsLs

* 3,3% 1moBigOMHJIM PO LIOJEHHE NTUALTBO

Alcohol during sex work: :
AJIKOTO0JIb IiJ, 4ac CEeKC-pooOTH:

. 43.9% reported being drunk with at least one client of +  43,0% MOBIZOMHUJIH, 1110 GYJTH B CTAH| aTKOTOIBHOTO
their last 10. CI'IHIHHSA IPUHAaWMHI 3 OHUM i3 ocTaHHIiX 10
* 14.7% reported being drunk with at least 4 clients. By S——
* FSWs reported clients were more frequently drunk e 14,7% mOBiZOMMIIH, 1[0 GY/IM HAMIAIUTKY SIK
with them than they were drunk with clients MiHIMYM 3 4 KTieHTaMH.

* Alcohol use highest in apartments  )KKC moBimoMuiy, 10 KJi€HTH YacTile 6y/au
' AIHWUMU 3 HUMH, Hi’K BOHU OYJIY 11 SHUMHU 3
KJIIEHTaMH

* Hanbinbiue BxxuBaHHA aynkorouto cepen 2KKC, gaxi
NpanTh HA KBapTUpPax



Drug use
BXXMBaHHA HAPKOTUKIB

o
(N o]

40

30

20

10

1

L

Ever injected / Kosnn-HeOy1ib BXKHUBaIM 1HEKIIMHO
=== Have used drugs / BxxuBasiu 0yb-siKi HApPKOTHUKH

Brothel / Apartment Entertainment Public Highway

«Office» venues laces

Boppens KBaptupa PosBaxkanbni I'pomagckki Tpaca
3aKJjaaau MicLs

* 7.9% reported ever injecting drugs

* 24.8% ever used drugs

* Much higher among highway /truck stops
 Injection increases by age

Other
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% reporting ever injecting drugs
% THX, KTO KOJIM-HEeOYyAb B)KMBaB

15-19 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 4549 50-54
Age group / BikoBa rpyna

* 7,9% noBiloMUJIY, 1110 BXKUBAJIU KOJIU-HEOY/Ib HAPDKOTHUKU iH'€EKIINHO

e 24,8% xosu-HEOYAb B)XMBAJIU HAPKOTHUKHU
* BxuBaHH4 HapKoTHUKIB 3HayHO BuUlle cepef KKC, AKi npalo0Th Ha Tpaci
* BXvBaHH{ iH'€KI[iIMNHUX HAPKOTUKIB 3pOCTAE i3 BiKOM



Violence
HacuabcTBO

* 34.2% of FSWs reported ever experiencing physical

. \leé).;eol/lcgf FSWs reported ever experiencing ezl = Ever physical. violence / ,E[O(?Bi,[[ ($i3MYHOr0 HACUJIBCTBA OY/Ib-KOJIU
Aslenae o | Ever sexual violence / gocBij cTaTeBOro HaCUJIbCTBA OYAb-KOJIH
* Among 15-19 year olds, prevalence of sexual ~
violence was already 24.4% S -
* For both types of violence, perpetrator most commonly
occasional client. =
i o
* 34,2% XKKC noBigoMuy, 1110 KOJIHU-HEOYAb 3a3HaBaJIX
¢$i3UYHOr0 HACUIBLCTBA s
* 28,9% KKC noBigomMuy, 110 KOJHW-HEOYAb 3a3HaBaJIU
CEKCyaJIbHOTO HaCUJbCTBA =
* Cepep xiHOK BikoM 15-19 pokKiB NOMKpPEHICTh

CEeKCYaJIbHOT'0 HaCUJIbCTBA CTaHOBUJIA BXxe 24,4% <= —

o ! : : : Office Entertainment Public place Highway/ Other
« Haluacrine 3gicHI0Ba/Iu 9K Gi3U4YHE, TaK i CEKCyaJIbHE brothel Apartment PRteriaty ~ truck stop
. . «Oddic»/ PosBaxkasibHi 'POMaJChKi Tpaca, 3ynuHKu  [gpye
HaACHUJIBCTBO BI/IHaAKOBl KJIIEHTHU Bopﬂeﬂb KBapT]/[pa 3aKJIaaH MI1CLA AaﬂbHOGiﬁHHKiB



Summary
Pe3omMme

: : : OcHoBHI pu3uku iHpikKyBaHHA BlJI cepep /KKC
Key HIV risks for FSWs in Dnipro: P DIKy! PeA
y M. /IHInpo:
e Women in hlghway/trpck stops seem » XKiHKy, AKi IPaILIOIOTH Ha TPAcax Ta 3yMUHKaX
to have elevated HIV risk compared to NaNBbHOGIHUKIB MAlOTb Ti/IBHIHHiA pU3HK
other hotspot types. iHpikyBaHHs BIJI mopiBHAHO 3 )XiHKaMH, AKIi
_ Npaln0Th HA IHIIKUX TUNAX TOYOK.
* Alcohol and drug use comparatively * B2KMBaHHSA aJIKOTOJII0 Ta HAPKOTUKIB € NOPIBHAHO
low HU3bKUM
* Consistent condom use reported in ¢ 3araJioM NOBiJOMJISAETHCA PO MOCJAiLOBHE
general BUKOPHUCTAHHA HpEBGpBaTI/IBiB
« Lower with intimate partners, especially in * bijibIl HU3BKUH PiBEHb KOPUCTYBaHHS
entertainment venues, pubhc places and Inpe3epBaTuBaMU CIIOCTEPITa€ETbCA 3 IHTUMHHUMHA
highways/truck stops. [IapTHepaMH, B pO3BaXaJIbHHX 3aKJ/ia[adX,

rpoMaZiCbKUX MICLAX Ta HA Tpacl.

* Unprotected anal sex is more prevalent * He3axuuieHU aHAJIbHUU CEKC € OI/IBII MOLIUPEHUM,

than reported elsewhere HiX GY/b-T1e
* Violence by occasional clients is high * BucokuM € piBeHb HacUJIbCTBA 3 60Ky BUNAJKOBHUX
KJIIEHTIB



Thank you!
JaKyo!




